THE DATASHEET OF
PLT10HH9016R0PNL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Spec No. JEFL243B-9101J-01                                                          P1/10
MURATA MFG.CO.,LTD
SMD type common-mode choke coil
PLT10HH□□□□□□PN□    Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope

Resistance
(I.R.)
(MΩ min.)
Inductance
(L)
(μH min.)
ESD Rank
6:≧25kV
(AD)
PLT10HH1026R0PNL
1000 100 250 6 8.0±0.5 10 20
6
PLT10HH1026R0PNK
PLT10HH1026R0PNB
PLT10HH9016R0PNL
900 100 250 6 8.0±0.5 10 14 PLT10HH9016R0PNK
PLT10HH9016R0PNB
PLT10HH501100PNL
500 100 250 10 3.6±0.5 10 9 PLT10HH501100PNK
PLT10HH501100PNB
PLT10HH401100PNL
400 100 250 10 3.6±0.5 10 6 PLT10HH401100PNK
PLT10HH401100PNB
PLT10HH101150PNL
100 300 750 15 1.8±0.5 10 2 PLT10HH101150PNK
PLT10HH101150PNB
PLT10HH450180PNL
45 300 750 18 1.3±0.5 10 0.8 PLT10HH450180PNK
PLT10HH450180PNB
・Operating Temperature range (Product temperature; Self- temperature rise is included)
：-55℃～+125℃ (PLT10HH9016R0 / PLT10HH401100/ PLT10HH101150/ PLT10HH450180)
：-55℃～+105℃ (PLT10HH1026R0 / PLT10HH501100)

③④
1 0 2
Standard Testing Conditions
< Unless otherwise specified >   < In case of doubt >
Temperature: Ordinary Temp.15 ºC to 35 °C  Temperature: 20 °C ± 2 °C
Humidity: Ordinary Humidity 25 %(RH) to 85 %(RH) Humidity: 60 %(RH) to 70 %(RH)
Atmospheric pressure: 86 kPa to 106 kPa
4. Dimenssion
                                ■Equivalent Circuit
                                ■Unit Mass (Typical value)
2.1g
(in mm)
5. Marking
(1)Manufacturer Identification：( )
(2)Parts Number：Common Mode Impedance Zc
PLT10HH1026R0PN□：( 102 )
PLT10HH9016R0PN□：( 901 )
PLT10HH501100PN□：( 501 )
PLT10HH401100PN□：( 401 )
PLT10HH101150PN□：( 101 )
PLT10HH450180PN□：( 450 )
Common Mode Impedance Zc (3 digits)
Manufacturer Identification
②
No p o l a rity